

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.1791/2021

Gyarsi Lal Jangid S/o Shri Baghirath Mal Jangid

----Appellant

Versus

State Bank Of India & Others

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kunal Sharma for Mr. Krishan
Chander Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

23/11/2021

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the delay is occurred as the counsel did not inform the learnt about the disposal of the application under Section 372 of the Indian Succession Act.

Issue notice of the appeal as well as application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, returnable within four weeks.

Call for the record.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J