



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1791/2021

Gyarsi Lal Jangid S/o Shri Baghirath Mal Jangid,
-----Appellant

Versus

State Bank Of India
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ritwick Dave, Adv. Mr. Virendra Dave, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kunal Swami, Adv. Mr. Deepak Mittal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

01/04/2025

Heard on an application No.986/2021 filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

For the reasons stated in the aforementioned application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

List after four weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J